The property shall be sold

strictly on “AS IS WHERE IS”, “AS IS WHAT IS”, “WHATEVER THERE IS” and “NO RECOURSE”

basis under 8 & 9 of security interest (enforcement) Rules for recovery of dues. Recovery of total

outstanding amount aggregating to Rs. 33,43,832/- (Rupees: Thirty-Three Lakh Forty-Three

Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty-Two Only) as on 31.05.2024.

Last date for Submission of Bid Form is 08.12.2025 upto 4.00 PM. The bid form or EMD received late

for any reason whatsoever will not be entertained. Bid without EMD shall be rejected summarily. The

date of inspection of properties on 27.11.2025 from 12.00 AM to 3.00 PM with prior appointment.

[...]

The property shall be sold strictly on “AS IS WHERE IS”, “AS IS WHAT IS”,

“WHATEVER THERE IS” and “NO RECOURSE” basis under 8 & 9 of security interest (enforcement)

Rules for recovery of dues. Recovery of total outstanding amount aggregating to Rs. 1,43,42,316/-

(Rupees: One Crore Forty-Three Lakhs Forty-Two Thousand Three Hundred Sixteen Only) as on

31.05.2024

Last date for Submission of Bid Form is 08.12.2025 upto 4.00 PM. The bid form or EMD received late

for any reason whatsoever will not be entertained. Bid without EMD shall be rejected summarily. The

date of inspection of properties on 27.11.2025 from 12.00 AM to 3.00 PM with prior appointment.

[...]

The property shall be sold strictly on “AS IS WHERE IS”, “AS IS WHAT IS”,

“WHATEVER THERE IS” and “NO RECOURSE” basis under 8 & 9 of security interest (enforcement)

Rules for recovery of dues. Recovery of total outstanding amount aggregating to Rs.

Rs.7,83,19,763/- (Rupees: Seven Crore Eighty-Three Lakh Nineteen Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty-

Three Only) as on 30.04.2024.

Last date for Submission of Bid Form is 08.12.2025 upto 4.00 PM. The bid form or EMD received late

for any reason whatsoever will not be entertained. Bid without EMD shall be rejected summarily. The

date of inspection of properties on 27.11.2025 from 12.00 AM to 3.00 PM with prior appointment.